From one (1) year of service to five (5) years the employee will earn Eighty-Four (84) hours per 

year, (two weeks) accruing at a rate of 1.6153 hours per weekly pay period.  

c. From five (5) years of service to ten (10) years the employee will earn One Hundred Twenty-Six(126) 

hours per year, (three weeks) accruing at the rate of 2.4230 hours per weekly pay period. 

d.  From ten (10) years of service to fifteen (15) years the employee will earn One Hundred Sixty­ 

Eight (168) hours per year, (four weeks) accruing at a rate of 3.2307 hours per week pay period.

[...]

All employees shall be eligible to accrue ninety-six (96) hours sick leave during each twelve (12) 

months of employment for non-service incurred illness or disability at a rate of 1.8461 hours per 

week. 

b. All employees may accrue in excess of eight hundred seventy-nine (879) hours, up to nine hundred 

seventy-five (975) hours. Annually on June l5th those employees will be paid thirty-three percent 

(33%), of value of sick leave balance in excess of eight hundred seventy-nine (879) hours. 

(per MPERS PLD Handbook, page 26) 

Section 2: Sick Leave Cash Out: 

a. In the event of the death of an employee, unused accrued sick leave shall be paid to his/her 

designated beneficiary or estate upon his/her death at his/her base hourly rate.